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PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT 
SPOTTER REPORTS 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE MOUNT HOLLY NJ 
225 PM EST THU FEB 09 2017 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 7 
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION 
IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN 
SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE 
ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/PHI 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1XAFM1E1q36fkzPssdE6j6ULitFk&usp=sharing


                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   HOCKESSIN              1.8  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   GREENVILLE             1.7  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   WHITE CLAY CREEK       1.4  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   PRICES CORNER          1.4  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   CLAYMONT               1.3  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   TALLEY BROOK           1.3  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   NEW CASTLE COUNTY AI   1.1   100 PM  2/09  ASOS 
   NEWARK                 0.9  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   GLASGOW                0.7  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   NEW CASTLE             0.6  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
 
MARYLAND 
 
...CECIL COUNTY... 
   NORTHEAST HEIGHTS      0.5  1007 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...ATLANTIC COUNTY... 
   HAMMONTON              2.1  1135 AM  2/09  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   ESTELL MANOR           1.1  1115 AM  2/09  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   GALLOWAY TWP           0.8  1053 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   FLORENCE               4.0  1128 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MOUNT LAUREL           3.7  1107 AM  2/09  RETIRED MET 
   BURLINGTON             3.5  1100 AM  2/09  NWS EMPLOYEE 
   MARLTON                3.0   100 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   SOUTHAMPTON TWP        3.0   136 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MOORESTOWN             3.0  1156 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MOUNT HOLLY WFO        2.8   100 PM  2/09  NWS OFFICE 
   TABERNACLE             1.5  1122 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CAMDEN COUNTY... 
   CHERRY HILL            3.8   103 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   SOMERDALE              2.5   125 PM  2/09  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   BARRINGTON             2.3   104 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   OAKLYN                 2.0   910 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BELLMAWR               2.0   128 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LINDENWOLD             1.9  1053 AM  2/09  RETIRED MET 
   TANSBORO               1.0   104 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   VOORHEES               1.0  1124 AM  2/09  METEOROLOGIST 
   BLACKWOOD              0.8   103 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
 
...CAPE MAY COUNTY... 
   DENNISVILLE            1.3  1104 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CUMBERLAND COUNTY... 
   LAWRENCE TWP           4.5  1130 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   VINELAND               1.0  1030 AM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   UPPER DEERFIELD TWP    0.5  1030 AM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   SEWELL                 2.5   102 PM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
   NATIONAL PARK          2.3   939 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WILLIAMSTOWN           2.0  1129 AM  2/09  AMATEUR RADIO 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   RINGOES                7.0  1007 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   WHITEHOUSE STATION     6.0  1027 AM  2/09  METEOROLOGIST 



   WHITEHOUSE             6.0  1048 AM  2/09  METEOROLOGIST 
   READINGTON TWP         5.1  1130 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 NE RINGOES           5.0   122 PM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   READINGTON             4.0   856 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   TEWKSBURY TWP          3.5   814 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST AMWELL TWP        3.0   740 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   NORTH PRINCETON        5.9  1140 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   1 NW LAWRENCEVILLE     5.0  1211 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   TITUSVILLE             4.8  1023 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   HOPEWELL TWP           4.5  1129 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   PENNINGTON             4.3  1057 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST WINDSOR TWP       4.0  1136 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HAMILTON TWP           4.0  1135 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   EWING TWP              4.0  1157 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   TRENTON                4.0  1033 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EWING                  3.7  1130 AM  2/09  METEOROLOGIST 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   FRANKLIN PARK          7.0  1200 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   PORT READING           6.0   945 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SPOTSWOOD              5.5   213 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SOUTH PLAINFIELD       5.5   202 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CHEESEQUAKE            5.4   153 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NEW BRUNSWICK          5.0  1245 PM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   METUCHEN               5.0  1141 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST BRUNSWICK         4.5  1016 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   OLD BRIDGE             3.8  1017 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MADISON PARK           3.5  1017 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EDISON                 3.5   913 AM  2/09  NEWSPAPER 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   FREEHOLD               6.2   215 PM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   KEYPORT                4.5  1225 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ABERDEEN TWP           4.0  1017 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FREEHOLD TWP           4.0   214 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NEPTUNE TWP            3.5   213 PM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MANALAPAN              3.3  1016 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   COLTS NECK             3.0  1225 PM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   WEST FREEHOLD          3.0  1105 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   BUTLER                 9.0  1227 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   KINNELON               8.0   159 PM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   GREEN POND             8.0  1021 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   JEFFERSON TWP          8.0  1036 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MARCELLA               8.0  1155 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MORRISTOWN             7.0   201 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 E RANDOLPH TWP       6.5  1140 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MORRIS PLAINS          6.4   115 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CHATHAM BOROUGH        6.0   110 PM  2/09  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   WHITE MEADOW LAKE      6.0   220 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ROCKAWAY               5.0  1018 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CHATHAM                4.0  1138 AM  2/09  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   BOONTON                4.0   800 AM  2/09  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   MOUNTAIN LAKES         3.5   830 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   LAKEWOOD               3.5  1227 PM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   BRICK TWP              3.2  1143 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   TOMS RIVER             2.0  1050 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   WHITING                2.0  1059 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BERKELEY TWP           1.3  1100 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   BARNEGAT               0.5  1023 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 



 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   BASKING RIDGE          8.0  1140 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   SOMERSET               5.3  1018 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SOMERVILLE             5.1   138 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BELLE MEAD             5.0  1130 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WARREN TWP             4.0   830 AM  2/09  METEOROLOGIST 
   3 ENE READINGTON       4.0   901 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   BRIDGEWATER TWP        2.5   732 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   HIGHLAND LAKES        11.1  1155 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WANTAGE               10.3  1121 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   VERNON                10.0   949 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 WNW LAKE MOHAWK     10.0  1030 AM  2/09  NWS EMPLOYEE 
   LAFAYETTE             10.0  1045 AM  2/09  0.81 W.E. 
   SWARTSWOOD             9.5  1135 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   STOCKHOLM              9.0  1255 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SUSSEX                 7.8   805 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   MONTAGUE               7.5   729 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   BLAIRSTOWN             8.8  1259 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ALLAMUCHY              8.8  1029 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HACKETTSTOWN           8.5  1120 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   JOHNSONBURG            8.0  1030 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   BROADWAY               7.0  1129 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   OXFORD                 6.5   840 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   STEWARTSVILLE          6.4  1137 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   HUFFS CHURCH           5.1   745 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LONG POND              5.0   730 AM  2/09  DEPT OF HIGHWAYS 
   SINKING SPRING         3.1   939 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SPRING TWP             3.0  1035 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   BEDMINSTER             5.0   948 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   PERKASIE               5.0   129 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FURLONG                4.9  1119 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LOWER MAKEFIELD TWP    4.6  1019 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   SELLERSVILLE           4.5   943 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WEST ROCKHILL TWP      4.5   932 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   BENSALEM               4.0  1000 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   DOYLESTOWN             4.0  1006 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MORRISVILLE            3.4  1109 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CARBON COUNTY... 
   ALBRIGHTSVILLE         5.0  1122 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LOWER TOWAMENSING TW   5.0   808 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   VALLEY FORGE           4.5   914 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   CHESTERBROOK           4.5   939 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   DEVAULT                4.3  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   EAST NANTMEAL          4.3  1124 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EXTON                  3.6   949 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WARWICK                3.4  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   PHOENIXVILLE           3.0   956 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST COVENTRY TWP      3.0   815 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WEST CHESTER           3.0  1200 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LANDENBERG             3.0   804 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WEST CALN TWP          3.0   951 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 



   MARSHALLTON            2.7  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   CHESTER SPRINGS        2.5  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   NOTTINGHAM             1.5  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   GLENMOORE              1.5  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
   NEW LONDON             1.4   750 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   ATGLEN                 0.9  1000 AM  2/09  DEOS 
 
...DELAWARE COUNTY... 
   MEDIA                  4.5  1154 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   WAYNE                  4.0   938 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   UPPER DARBY            4.0  1109 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   CHADDS FORD            3.5   915 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LANSDOWNE              2.6  1108 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   GARNET VALLEY          2.3   128 PM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   SALISBURY TWP          7.8  1033 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A   7.1   100 PM  2/09  0.63 W.E. 
   CENTER VALLEY          7.0   853 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   ALLENTOWN              6.5   915 AM  2/09  SOUTH SIDE 
   ZIONSVILLE             5.5  1231 PM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   NEW TRIPOLI            5.0   851 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HEIDELBERG TWP         4.9  1139 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   MOUNT POCONO           9.0  1143 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BARTONSVILLE           8.2  1135 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   STROUDSBURG            7.5  1113 AM  2/09  PENNDOT 
   ANALOMINK              7.0  1115 AM  2/09  PENNDOT 
   TOBYHANNA              7.0  1114 AM  2/09  PENNDOT 
   BLAKESLEE              6.5  1130 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LONG POND              6.0  1114 AM  2/09  PENNDOT 
   SWIFTWATER             6.0   740 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   MAPLE GLEN             4.5   948 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   HATFIELD               4.5  1058 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   LOWER MORELAND TWP     4.0  1100 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HUNTINGDON VALLEY      4.0  1050 AM  2/09  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   GRATERFORD             3.6   938 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   COLLEGEVILLE           3.5   941 AM  2/09  PUBLIC 
   SPRING MOUNT           3.4  1131 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAGLEVILLE             3.3   907 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   GILBERTSVILLE          3.3  1002 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ROYERSFORD             3.0   943 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 W AMBLER             3.0   858 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WYNWOOD ESTATES        3.0   935 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WYNNEWOOD              3.0  1203 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LIMERICK               2.5   820 AM  2/09  0.51 W.E. 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   2 SSE TATAMY           7.0  1200 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EASTON                 7.0   950 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BANGOR                 7.0  1034 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BUSHKILL TWP           6.1   925 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   MARTINS CREEK          6.0  1030 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   ACKERMANVILLE          6.0   957 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HELLERTOWN             5.5   141 PM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 S ACKERMANVILLE      5.0   809 AM  2/09  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...PHILADELPHIA COUNTY... 
   PHILADELPHIA FIRE 54   2.8  1009 AM  2/09  FIRE DEPT/RESCUE 
   PHILADELPHIA           2.2   205 PM  2/09  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   PHILADELPHIA FIRE 73   1.5  1118 AM  2/09  FIRE DEPT/RESCUE 
   PHILADELPHIA INTL AI   0.8   100 PM  2/09  ASOS 



 
 
**********************24 HOUR SNOWFALL********************** 
 
LOCATION              24 HOUR     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   5 N NEWARK             1.8   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   5 NNW WILMINGTON       1.0   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   6 N WILMINGTON         0.5   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
MARYLAND 
 
...CECIL COUNTY... 
   WSW CHARLESTOWN        1.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   1 W MEDFORD LAKES      3.3  1100 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 SE MOORESTOWN TWP    3.0  1154 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 SSE MEDFORD TWP      1.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   5 WNW TABERNACLE TWP   1.0   845 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   3 NNW MONROE TWP       0.9   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   4 N CLINTON TWP        6.7   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 S BETHLEHEM TWP      6.5  1000 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 NNW CLINTON          6.1   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NW CALIFON           5.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   SE LEBANON             5.0   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 E FLEMINGTON         4.1   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 SE READINGTON TWP    3.4   815 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   3 NNW WEST WINDSOR T   3.6   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 ENE PENNINGTON       3.0   815 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 SSW LAWRENCE TWP     1.5   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   3 NW SOUTH BRUNSWICK   3.5   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 E NEW BRUNSWICK      2.5   830 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   1 SE OCEAN TWP         3.0   930 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 S UPPER FREEHOLD T   1.9   830 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   1 ENE CHESTER TWP      7.5  1130 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 ENE MINE HILL TWP    7.5   830 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NE HANOVER TWP       7.2   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NE ROCKAWAY TWP      7.0   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 W RANDOLPH TWP       6.6   839 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   NE MINE HILL TWP       6.5   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 WSW LONG HILL TWP    5.5   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 W MENDHAM            5.5   845 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 E RANDOLPH TWP       4.7   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 ESE ROXBURY TWP      4.5   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   NNW ROCKAWAY           4.2   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 



   WNW FLORHAM PARK       2.6   745 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   2 NNE BRICK TWP        0.5   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...SALEM COUNTY... 
   1 ENE SALEM            0.6   850 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   3 ESE BEDMINSTER TWP   6.8  1000 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NNE PEAPACK-GLADST   6.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NNW BERNARDS TWP     5.4   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   4 SE HILLSBOROUGH TW   3.8   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   6 SW FRANKLIN TWP      3.3   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   4 ENE FRANKLIN TWP     2.8   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   3 NE MONTGOMERY TWP    0.7   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   3 SE HARDYSTON TWP     6.4   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   5 SW ALBURTIS          4.9   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   3 SSW MOHNTON          3.3   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   5 WSW READING          2.8   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...CARBON COUNTY... 
   1 NNE JIM THORPE       4.8   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   1 WNW BERWYN           3.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 SSE WEST CHESTER     2.6   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 NE UNIONVILLE        2.1   830 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   NW WICKERTON           1.0   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   2 ENE SCHNECKSVILLE    6.0   752 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   3 ENE SAYLORSBURG      7.5   900 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   3 SW LANSDALE          3.5   845 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   2 WSW SCHWENKSVILLE    3.4   800 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 NW FORT WASHINGTON   3.0   830 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 W LIMERICK           2.5   820 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   1 S GILBERTSVILLE      2.0   745 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
   ENE WYNCOTE            2.0   730 AM  2/09  COCORAHS 
 
 
***********************PEAK WIND GUST*********************** 
 
LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                        GUST            OF 
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...KENT COUNTY... 
   9 E HAZLETTVILLE        47  1236 PM  2/09  AWOS 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   WILMINGTON NEW CASTL    48  1247 PM  2/09  ASOS 
 



...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   17 NNE BISHOPVILLE      53  1017 AM  2/09  WXFLOW 
   18 SE BIG STONE BEAC    52   830 AM  2/09  NOS-NWLON 
   LEWES                   52  1100 AM  2/09  WXFLOW 
   6 SSE ANDREWSVILLE      48  1125 AM  2/09  CWOP 
   13 NNE BISHOPVILLE      46   754 AM  2/09  CWOP 
 
MARYLAND 
 
...QUEEN ANNES COUNTY... 
   5 NNW COPPERVILLE       46  1020 AM  2/09  CWOP 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...CAPE MAY COUNTY... 
   CAPE MAY                60  1231 PM  2/09  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   19 SSE PORT NORRIS      55  1230 PM  2/09  NOS-NWLON 
   13 E PORT NORRIS        46  1210 PM  2/09  NJWXNET 
 
...CUMBERLAND COUNTY... 
   7 W PORT NORRIS         50   105 PM  2/09  NJWXNET 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   12 E ELMER              46  1146 AM  2/09  NJ-MESONET 
 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   18 ENE BASS RIVER ST    49   818 AM  2/09  USGS 
   8 ESE NEW GRETNA        48  1123 AM  2/09  WXFLOW 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   HIGH POINT              52  1135 AM  2/09  NJWXNET 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   2 NNE BENSALEM          57   135 PM  2/09  CWOP 
   3 W OTTSVILLE           46  1238 PM  2/09  WXFLOW 
   6 NNW FRICKS            46   121 PM  2/09  NONFEDAWOS 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   4 ESE COCHRANVILLE      46   100 PM  2/09  DEOS 
 
&& 
 
*****METADATA***** 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, HOCKESSIN, , , 39.78000, -75.69000, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, GREENVILLE, , , 39.77900, -75.59826, SNOW, 1.7, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WHITE CLAY CREEK, , , 39.72620, -75.72988, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, PRICES CORNER, , , 39.73706, -75.62215, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, CLAYMONT, , , 39.80300, -75.45940, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, TALLEY BROOK, , , 39.81817, -75.53298, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017,  100 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEW CASTLE COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, ASOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWARK, , , 39.67660, -75.75770, SNOW, 0.9, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, GLASGOW, , , 39.60470, -75.74550, SNOW, 0.7, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEW CASTLE, , , 39.66640, -75.57040, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1007 AM, MD, CECIL, NORTHEAST HEIGHTS, , , 39.57317, -75.95050, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1135 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, , , 39.65490, -74.77240, SNOW, 2.1, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:2/09/2017, 1115 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ESTELL MANOR, , , 39.35420, -74.77370, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:2/09/2017, 1053 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, GALLOWAY TWP, , , 39.49000, -74.53000, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1128 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, FLORENCE, , , 40.11955, -74.80544, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1107 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT LAUREL, , , 39.93400, -74.89100, SNOW, 3.7, INCH, RETIRED MET, 
:2/09/2017, 1100 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, BURLINGTON, , , 40.08000, -74.82000, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
:2/09/2017,  100 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MARLTON, , , 39.90140, -74.92930, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017,  136 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, SOUTHAMPTON TWP, , , 39.91000, -74.73000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1156 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOORESTOWN, , , 39.96706, -74.94267, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 



:2/09/2017,  100 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT HOLLY WFO, , , 40.01300, -74.81840, SNOW, 2.8, INCH, NWS OFFICE, 
:2/09/2017, 1122 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, TABERNACLE, , , 39.84400, -74.71016, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  103 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, CHERRY HILL, , , 39.93484, -75.03073, SNOW, 3.8, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017,  125 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, SOMERDALE, , , 39.84530, -75.02300, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:2/09/2017,  104 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, BARRINGTON, , , 39.87040, -75.05300, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017,  910 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, OAKLYN, , , 39.90190, -75.08080, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  128 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, BELLMAWR, , , 39.86590, -75.09490, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1053 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, LINDENWOLD, , , 39.81580, -74.99020, SNOW, 1.9, INCH, RETIRED MET, 
:2/09/2017,  104 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, TANSBORO, , , 39.76900, -74.91961, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017, 1124 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, VOORHEES, , , 39.85000, -74.96000, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
:2/09/2017,  103 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, BLACKWOOD, , , 39.79840, -75.06290, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017, 1104 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, DENNISVILLE, , , 39.19310, -74.82560, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, LAWRENCE TWP, , , 39.33000, -75.20000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1030 AM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, VINELAND, , , 39.46480, -74.99740, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017, 1030 AM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, UPPER DEERFIELD TWP, , , 39.48000, -75.21000, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017,  102 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, SEWELL, , , 39.76650, -75.14434, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017,  939 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, NATIONAL PARK, , , 39.86800, -75.18610, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1129 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, WILLIAMSTOWN, , , 39.68570, -74.98390, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
:2/09/2017, 1007 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, RINGOES, , , 40.42899, -74.86767, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1027 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, WHITEHOUSE STATION, , , 40.61538, -74.77044, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
:2/09/2017, 1048 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, WHITEHOUSE, , , 40.61844, -74.74433, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, READINGTON TWP, , , 40.57000, -74.80000, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  122 PM, NJ, HUNTERDON, RINGOES, 4, NE, 40.46994, -74.81383, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  856 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, READINGTON, , , 40.56871, -74.73766, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  814 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, TEWKSBURY TWP, , , 40.70000, -74.79000, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  740 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, EAST AMWELL TWP, , , 40.45000, -74.81000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, MERCER, NORTH PRINCETON, , , 40.36400, -74.66099, SNOW, 5.9, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1211 PM, NJ, MERCER, LAWRENCEVILLE, 1, NW, 40.31000, -74.74000, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1023 AM, NJ, MERCER, TITUSVILLE, , , 40.30955, -74.88044, SNOW, 4.8, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1129 AM, NJ, MERCER, HOPEWELL TWP, , , 40.35000, -74.78000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1057 AM, NJ, MERCER, PENNINGTON, , , 40.32670, -74.79220, SNOW, 4.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1136 AM, NJ, MERCER, EAST WINDSOR TWP, , , 40.25000, -74.52000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1135 AM, NJ, MERCER, HAMILTON TWP, , , 40.21000, -74.70000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1157 AM, NJ, MERCER, EWING TWP, , , 40.26000, -74.80000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1033 AM, NJ, MERCER, TRENTON, , , 40.22000, -74.76000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, MERCER, EWING, , , 40.26983, -74.79988, SNOW, 3.7, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
:2/09/2017, 1200 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, FRANKLIN PARK, , , 40.43899, -74.53515, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  945 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, PORT READING, , , 40.56460, -74.24700, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  213 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SPOTSWOOD, , , 40.39390, -74.39050, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  202 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH PLAINFIELD, , , 40.57540, -74.41530, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  153 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CHEESEQUAKE, , , 40.42483, -74.28765, SNOW, 5.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1245 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NEW BRUNSWICK, , , 40.48640, -74.44510, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1141 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, METUCHEN, , , 40.54190, -74.36340, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1016 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, EAST BRUNSWICK, , , 40.42788, -74.41598, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1017 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, OLD BRIDGE, , , 40.41483, -74.36543, SNOW, 3.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1017 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, MADISON PARK, , , 40.44620, -74.29530, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  913 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, EDISON, , , 40.51872, -74.41210, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, NEWSPAPER, 
:2/09/2017,  215 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, FREEHOLD, , , 40.26000, -74.28000, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1225 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, KEYPORT, , , 40.43200, -74.20150, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1017 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, ABERDEEN TWP, , , 40.41000, -74.22000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  214 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, FREEHOLD TWP, , , 40.22000, -74.29000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  213 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, NEPTUNE TWP, , , 40.22000, -74.07000, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1016 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, MANALAPAN, , , 40.25733, -74.39571, SNOW, 3.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1225 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, COLTS NECK, , , 40.28761, -74.17237, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1105 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, WEST FREEHOLD, , , 40.23300, -74.29550, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1227 PM, NJ, MORRIS, BUTLER, , , 41.00000, -74.35000, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  159 PM, NJ, MORRIS, KINNELON, , , 40.98000, -74.39000, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1021 AM, NJ, MORRIS, GREEN POND, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1036 AM, NJ, MORRIS, JEFFERSON TWP, , , 40.96000, -74.59000, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1155 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MARCELLA, , , 40.98704, -74.47432, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  201 PM, NJ, MORRIS, MORRISTOWN, , , 40.79000, -74.48000, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, E, 40.84999, -74.53171, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  115 PM, NJ, MORRIS, MORRIS PLAINS, , , 40.83610, -74.48160, SNOW, 6.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  110 PM, NJ, MORRIS, CHATHAM BOROUGH, , , 40.74030, -74.38200, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
:2/09/2017,  220 PM, NJ, MORRIS, WHITE MEADOW LAKE, , , 40.92350, -74.51110, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 



:2/09/2017, 1018 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROCKAWAY, , , 40.89690, -74.51480, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1138 AM, NJ, MORRIS, CHATHAM, , , 40.74093, -74.38376, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, BOONTON, , , 40.90410, -74.40550, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MOUNTAIN LAKES, , , 40.89170, -74.44060, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1227 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEWOOD, , , 40.09789, -74.21764, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1143 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, , , 40.07000, -74.12000, SNOW, 3.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1050 AM, NJ, OCEAN, TOMS RIVER, , , 39.95373, -74.19792, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1059 AM, NJ, OCEAN, WHITING, , , 39.95440, -74.37890, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1100 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BERKELEY TWP, , , 39.93000, -74.27000, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1023 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BARNEGAT, , , 39.75318, -74.22292, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BASKING RIDGE, , , 40.70610, -74.54970, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1018 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, SOMERSET, , , 40.49760, -74.48900, SNOW, 5.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  138 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, SOMERVILLE, , , 40.57020, -74.61040, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BELLE MEAD, , , 40.46670, -74.66110, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, WARREN TWP, , , 40.63000, -74.52000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
:2/09/2017,  901 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, READINGTON, 3, ENE, 40.58533, -74.68482, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  732 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BRIDGEWATER TWP, , , 40.60000, -74.62000, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1155 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGHLAND LAKES, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 11.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1121 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, , , 41.24426, -74.55072, SNOW, 10.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  949 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, VERNON, , , 41.19843, -74.48321, SNOW, 10.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1030 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, LAKE MOHAWK, 2, WNW, 41.03248, -74.69117, SNOW, 10.0, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
:2/09/2017, 1045 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, LAFAYETTE, , , 41.09843, -74.68850, SNOW, 10.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 0.81 W.E. 
:2/09/2017, 1135 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SWARTSWOOD, , , 41.08704, -74.82711, SNOW, 9.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1255 PM, NJ, SUSSEX, STOCKHOLM, , , 41.09000, -74.51790, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  805 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SUSSEX, , , 41.21120, -74.60850, SNOW, 7.8, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  729 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, MONTAGUE, , , 41.30000, -74.78000, SNOW, 7.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1259 PM, NJ, WARREN, BLAIRSTOWN, , , 40.98270, -74.96080, SNOW, 8.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1029 AM, NJ, WARREN, ALLAMUCHY, , , 40.92200, -74.81000, SNOW, 8.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1120 AM, NJ, WARREN, HACKETTSTOWN, , , 40.85390, -74.82920, SNOW, 8.5, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1030 AM, NJ, WARREN, JOHNSONBURG, , , 40.96430, -74.87860, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1129 AM, NJ, WARREN, BROADWAY, , , 40.73190, -75.05190, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  840 AM, NJ, WARREN, OXFORD, , , 40.80460, -74.99490, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1137 AM, NJ, WARREN, STEWARTSVILLE, , , 40.69371, -75.11101, SNOW, 6.4, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  745 AM, PA, BERKS, HUFFS CHURCH, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  730 AM, PA, BERKS, LONG POND, , , 40.28787, -75.83614, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, DEPT OF HIGHWAYS, 
:2/09/2017,  939 AM, PA, BERKS, SINKING SPRING, , , 40.32460, -76.02270, SNOW, 3.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1035 AM, PA, BERKS, SPRING TWP, , , 40.30000, -76.03000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  948 AM, PA, BUCKS, BEDMINSTER, , , 40.42594, -75.17906, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  129 PM, PA, BUCKS, PERKASIE, , , 40.37100, -75.29240, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1119 AM, PA, BUCKS, FURLONG, , , 40.29622, -75.08212, SNOW, 4.9, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1019 AM, PA, BUCKS, LOWER MAKEFIELD TWP, , , 40.22000, -74.86000, SNOW, 4.6, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  943 AM, PA, BUCKS, SELLERSVILLE, , , 40.36030, -75.30830, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  932 AM, PA, BUCKS, WEST ROCKHILL TWP, , , 40.37000, -75.35000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, BUCKS, BENSALEM, , , 40.11310, -74.94360, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1006 AM, PA, BUCKS, DOYLESTOWN, , , 40.31060, -75.13030, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1109 AM, PA, BUCKS, MORRISVILLE, , , 40.21000, -74.78000, SNOW, 3.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1122 AM, PA, CARBON, ALBRIGHTSVILLE, , , 41.01440, -75.60140, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  808 AM, PA, CARBON, LOWER TOWAMENSING TWP, , , 40.82000, -75.56000, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  914 AM, PA, CHESTER, VALLEY FORGE, , , 40.09690, -75.47000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  939 AM, PA, CHESTER, CHESTERBROOK, , , 40.07570, -75.45930, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, DEVAULT, , , 40.07455, -75.53520, SNOW, 4.3, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1124 AM, PA, CHESTER, EAST NANTMEAL, , , 40.12232, -75.72937, SNOW, 4.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  949 AM, PA, CHESTER, EXTON, , , 40.03160, -75.63000, SNOW, 3.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, WARWICK, , , 40.16510, -75.78382, SNOW, 3.4, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017,  956 AM, PA, CHESTER, PHOENIXVILLE, , , 40.12920, -75.51600, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  815 AM, PA, CHESTER, EAST COVENTRY TWP, , , 40.20000, -75.62000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1200 PM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CHESTER, , , 39.96260, -75.60550, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  804 AM, PA, CHESTER, LANDENBERG, , , 39.77733, -75.77133, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  951 AM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CALN TWP, , , 40.02000, -75.90000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, MARSHALLTON, , , 39.94970, -75.68060, SNOW, 2.7, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, CHESTER SPRINGS, , , 40.09500, -75.61720, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, NOTTINGHAM, , , 39.74844, -76.01856, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, GLENMOORE, , , 40.09050, -75.77170, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, DEOS, 
:2/09/2017,  750 AM, PA, CHESTER, NEW LONDON, , , 39.78261, -75.87550, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, PA, CHESTER, ATGLEN, , , 39.94710, -75.97530, SNOW, 0.9, INCH, DEOS, 



:2/09/2017, 1154 AM, PA, DELAWARE, MEDIA, , , 39.91770, -75.38750, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  938 AM, PA, DELAWARE, WAYNE, , , 40.04400, -75.38769, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1109 AM, PA, DELAWARE, UPPER DARBY, , , 39.92845, -75.27380, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  915 AM, PA, DELAWARE, CHADDS FORD, , , 39.87178, -75.59132, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1108 AM, PA, DELAWARE, LANSDOWNE, , , 39.94050, -75.27530, SNOW, 2.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  128 PM, PA, DELAWARE, GARNET VALLEY, , , 39.83416, -75.44794, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1033 AM, PA, LEHIGH, SALISBURY TWP, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 7.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  100 PM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH VALLEY INTL AIRPORT, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 7.1, INCH, ASOS, 0.63 W.E. 
:2/09/2017,  853 AM, PA, LEHIGH, CENTER VALLEY, , , 40.52927, -75.39324, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  915 AM, PA, LEHIGH, ALLENTOWN, , , 40.59000, -75.48000, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, SOUTH SIDE 
:2/09/2017, 1231 PM, PA, LEHIGH, ZIONSVILLE, , , 40.47970, -75.50560, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017,  851 AM, PA, LEHIGH, NEW TRIPOLI, , , 40.68080, -75.75220, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1139 AM, PA, LEHIGH, HEIDELBERG TWP, , , 40.71000, -75.70000, SNOW, 4.9, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1143 AM, PA, MONROE, MOUNT POCONO, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1135 AM, PA, MONROE, BARTONSVILLE, , , 41.00509, -75.27963, SNOW, 8.2, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1113 AM, PA, MONROE, STROUDSBURG, , , 40.98360, -75.19760, SNOW, 7.5, INCH, PENNDOT, 
:2/09/2017, 1115 AM, PA, MONROE, ANALOMINK, , , 41.05110, -75.22080, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, PENNDOT, 
:2/09/2017, 1114 AM, PA, MONROE, TOBYHANNA, , , 41.17690, -75.41830, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, PENNDOT, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, PA, MONROE, BLAKESLEE, , , 41.09250, -75.59300, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1114 AM, PA, MONROE, LONG POND, , , 41.05330, -75.46330, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, PENNDOT, 
:2/09/2017,  740 AM, PA, MONROE, SWIFTWATER, , , 41.09537, -75.32491, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  948 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, MAPLE GLEN, , , 40.17520, -75.18050, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017, 1058 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, HATFIELD, , , 40.27900, -75.29900, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1100 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LOWER MORELAND TWP, , , 40.12000, -75.05000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1050 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, HUNTINGDON VALLEY, , , 40.12261, -75.06350, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:2/09/2017,  938 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GRATERFORD, , , 40.22566, -75.45462, SNOW, 3.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  941 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, COLLEGEVILLE, , , 40.18420, -75.45700, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:2/09/2017, 1131 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, SPRING MOUNT, , , 40.27360, -75.46540, SNOW, 3.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  907 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, EAGLEVILLE, , , 40.15790, -75.40780, SNOW, 3.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1002 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GILBERTSVILLE, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 3.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  943 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, ROYERSFORD, , , 40.18520, -75.53800, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  858 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, AMBLER, 1, W, 40.15460, -75.24045, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  935 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, WYNWOOD ESTATES, , , 40.24420, -75.26920, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1203 PM, PA, MONTGOMERY, WYNNEWOOD, , , 40.00289, -75.27074, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  820 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LIMERICK, , , 40.23093, -75.52212, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 0.51 W.E. 
:2/09/2017, 1200 PM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, TATAMY, 2, SSE, 40.71444, -75.24068, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  950 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, EASTON, , , 40.69000, -75.22000, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1034 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, BANGOR, , , 40.86850, -75.20820, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  925 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, BUSHKILL TWP, , , 40.79000, -75.34000, SNOW, 6.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1030 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, MARTINS CREEK, , , 40.78343, -75.18629, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  957 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, ACKERMANVILLE, , , 40.83926, -75.21935, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  141 PM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, HELLERTOWN, , , 40.58120, -75.33830, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017,  809 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, ACKERMANVILLE, 4, S, 40.78134, -75.21935, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:2/09/2017, 1009 AM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA FIRE 54, , , 39.98000, -75.25000, SNOW, 2.8, INCH, FIRE DEPT/RESCUE, 
:2/09/2017,  205 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA, , , 39.95230, -75.16370, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
:2/09/2017, 1118 AM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA FIRE 73, , , 40.07000, -75.16000, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, FIRE DEPT/RESCUE, 
:2/09/2017,  100 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA INTL AIRPORT, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, ASOS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWARK, 5, N, 39.75367, -75.75191, SNOW_24, 1.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON, 5, NNW, 39.80480, -75.56503, SNOW_24, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON, 6, N, 39.81474, -75.53129, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, MD, CECIL, CHARLESTOWN, , WSW, 39.57251, -75.98573, SNOW_24, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1100 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MEDFORD LAKES, 1, W, 39.85720, -74.81700, SNOW_24, 3.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1154 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOORESTOWN TWP, 1, SE, 39.97120, -74.93446, SNOW_24, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MEDFORD TWP, 2, SSE, 39.83149, -74.80831, SNOW_24, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  845 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, TABERNACLE TWP, 5, WNW, 39.83780, -74.74670, SNOW_24, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, MONROE TWP, 3, NNW, 39.69991, -74.99714, SNOW_24, 0.9, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CLINTON TWP, 4, N, 40.68717, -74.85748, SNOW_24, 6.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, BETHLEHEM TWP, 1, S, 40.65995, -75.00803, SNOW_24, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CLINTON, 2, NNW, 40.66942, -74.92952, SNOW_24, 6.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CALIFON, 1, NW, 40.72608, -74.84326, SNOW_24, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, , SE, 40.63976, -74.82967, SNOW_24, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FLEMINGTON, 2, E, 40.50830, -74.81520, SNOW_24, 4.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  815 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, READINGTON TWP, 2, SE, 40.56092, -74.74868, SNOW_24, 3.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MERCER, WEST WINDSOR TWP, 3, NNW, 40.32937, -74.64821, SNOW_24, 3.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  815 AM, NJ, MERCER, PENNINGTON, 1, ENE, 40.33000, -74.78000, SNOW_24, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 



:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MERCER, LAWRENCE TWP, 2, SSW, 40.27071, -74.72951, SNOW_24, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP, 3, NW, 40.40990, -74.57300, SNOW_24, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NEW BRUNSWICK, 2, E, 40.48474, -74.41031, SNOW_24, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  930 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, OCEAN TWP, 1, SE, 40.24207, -74.02983, SNOW_24, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, UPPER FREEHOLD TWP, 2, S, 40.12171, -74.51976, SNOW_24, 1.9, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, MORRIS, CHESTER TWP, 1, ENE, 40.78174, -74.67375, SNOW_24, 7.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MINE HILL TWP, 1, ENE, 40.88183, -74.57941, SNOW_24, 7.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MORRIS, HANOVER TWP, 1, NE, 40.82753, -74.41980, SNOW_24, 7.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROCKAWAY TWP, 1, NE, 40.96583, -74.48778, SNOW_24, 7.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  839 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 1, W, 40.84506, -74.59695, SNOW_24, 6.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MINE HILL TWP, , NE, 40.88210, -74.59440, SNOW_24, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MORRIS, LONG HILL TWP, 2, WSW, 40.67134, -74.51753, SNOW_24, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  845 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MENDHAM, 2, W, 40.77272, -74.62908, SNOW_24, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW_24, 4.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROXBURY TWP, 1, ESE, 40.87586, -74.63043, SNOW_24, 4.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROCKAWAY, , NNW, 40.90184, -74.51887, SNOW_24, 4.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  745 AM, NJ, MORRIS, FLORHAM PARK, , WNW, 40.77797, -74.39920, SNOW_24, 2.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, 2, NNE, 40.07966, -74.09894, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  850 AM, NJ, SALEM, SALEM, 1, ENE, 39.56971, -75.46152, SNOW_24, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1000 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BEDMINSTER TWP, 3, ESE, 40.65634, -74.63046, SNOW_24, 6.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, PEAPACK-GLADSTONE, 1, NNE, 40.73434, -74.64776, SNOW_24, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BERNARDS TWP, 1, NNW, 40.68340, -74.57309, SNOW_24, 5.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, HILLSBOROUGH TWP, 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, SNOW_24, 3.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 6, SW, 40.40787, -74.61985, SNOW_24, 3.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, SNOW_24, 2.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, MONTGOMERY TWP, 3, NE, 40.45517, -74.63612, SNOW_24, 0.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HARDYSTON TWP, 3, SE, 41.08903, -74.53995, SNOW_24, 6.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, BERKS, ALBURTIS, 5, SW, 40.46515, -75.66817, SNOW_24, 4.9, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, BERKS, MOHNTON, 3, SSW, 40.24692, -75.99808, SNOW_24, 3.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, BERKS, READING, 5, WSW, 40.31120, -76.00980, SNOW_24, 2.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, PA, CARBON, JIM THORPE, 1, NNE, 40.88582, -75.73319, SNOW_24, 4.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, CHESTER, BERWYN, 1, WNW, 40.04597, -75.45160, SNOW_24, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CHESTER, 2, SSE, 39.92585, -75.59523, SNOW_24, 2.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, PA, CHESTER, UNIONVILLE, 2, NE, 39.91504, -75.70320, SNOW_24, 2.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, CHESTER, WICKERTON, , NW, 39.79962, -75.82945, SNOW_24, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  752 AM, PA, LEHIGH, SCHNECKSVILLE, 2, ENE, 40.68480, -75.58870, SNOW_24, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  900 AM, PA, MONROE, SAYLORSBURG, 3, ENE, 40.90336, -75.37368, SNOW_24, 7.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  845 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LANSDALE, 3, SW, 40.21263, -75.32109, SNOW_24, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  800 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, SCHWENKSVILLE, 2, WSW, 40.25222, -75.49535, SNOW_24, 3.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, FORT WASHINGTON, 1, NW, 40.14595, -75.20250, SNOW_24, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  820 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LIMERICK, 1, W, 40.22912, -75.54160, SNOW_24, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  745 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GILBERTSVILLE, 1, S, 40.31000, -75.60700, SNOW_24, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017,  730 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, WYNCOTE, , ENE, 40.09410, -75.14316, SNOW_24, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
:2/09/2017, 1236 PM, DE, KENT, HAZLETTVILLE, 9, E, 39.13000, -75.47000, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, AWOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1247 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON NEW CASTLE CO, , , 39.67830, -75.60690, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, ASOS, 
:2/09/2017, 1017 AM, DE, SUSSEX, BISHOPVILLE, 17, NNE, 38.68134, -75.07507, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:2/09/2017,  830 AM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 18, SE, 38.78169, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, NOS-NWLON, 
:2/09/2017, 1100 AM, DE, SUSSEX, LEWES, , , 38.78906, -75.15821, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:2/09/2017, 1125 AM, DE, SUSSEX, ANDREWSVILLE, 6, SSE, 38.77850, -75.58233, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, CWOP, 
:2/09/2017,  754 AM, DE, SUSSEX, BISHOPVILLE, 13, NNE, 38.62683, -75.11400, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
:2/09/2017, 1020 AM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, COPPERVILLE, 5, NNW, 38.90000, -76.20000, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
:2/09/2017, 1231 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, CAPE MAY, , , 38.94000, -74.90000, NON-TSTM, 60, MPH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:2/09/2017, 1230 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 19, SSE, 38.96833, -74.96000, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, NOS-NWLON, 
:2/09/2017, 1210 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 13, E, 39.21839, -74.79443, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:2/09/2017,  105 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, PORT NORRIS, 7, W, 39.24252, -75.17705, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:2/09/2017, 1146 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, ELMER, 12, E, 39.58058, -74.93430, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NJ-MESONET, 
:2/09/2017,  818 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 18, ENE, 39.76111, -74.10806, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, USGS, 
:2/09/2017, 1123 AM, NJ, OCEAN, NEW GRETNA, 8, ESE, 39.52178, -74.31911, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:2/09/2017, 1135 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGH POINT, , , 41.32172, -74.66070, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:2/09/2017,  135 PM, PA, BUCKS, BENSALEM, 2, NNE, 40.13356, -74.94148, NON-TSTM, 57, MPH, CWOP, 
:2/09/2017, 1238 PM, PA, BUCKS, OTTSVILLE, 3, W, 40.46707, -75.22223, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:2/09/2017,  121 PM, PA, BUCKS, FRICKS, 6, NNW, 40.38916, -75.29050, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NONFEDAWOS, 
:2/09/2017,  100 PM, PA, CHESTER, COCHRANVILLE, 4, ESE, 39.86556, -75.84639, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, DEOS, 
 
$$ 



 
SFJ 
 


